



## **RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS**

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.



**Quality Attributes Sheet For Udi's Gluten Free Classic Hamburger Buns IW 3.2 OZ UPC 98997 80644**

**Ingredient Statement:** WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: EGGS

**Nutritional Information:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
24 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Bun (90g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>240</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 440mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate 44g	16%
Dietary Fiber 6g	21%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 6g Added Sugars	12%
Protein 5g	10%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 120mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Eggs
<b>Product Facts</b>	
Gross Weight (lbs)	5.500
Net Weight (lbs)	4.800
Case Cube (ft3)	0.951
Case Dimensions (LxWxH)	17.820 x 9.445 x 9.765
Pattern Tie x High = Total cases	10 x 8 = 80
Shelf Life	180 Days
Storage	Keep Frozen
Kosher	Kosher Scroll K
Other	Gluten Free
<b>Country of Origin Information</b>	
Finished Product	USA

<b>OTHER GTIN #</b>	
Case	10698997806445
Each	00698997806448
Pallet	60698997806440

**Date:** 4/2019

*Shawn Fear*

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands

[Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com](mailto:Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com)



Conagra Foodservice  
 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300  
 Chicago, IL 60654  
 TEL: 402-240-4000

**Quality Attributes Sheet For Udi's Gluten Free Classic Hot Dog Buns IW 24-2.4 OZ UPC 98997 80620**

**Ingredient Statement:** WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, BROWN RICE FLOUR (RICE FLOUR, RICE BRAN WITH GERM), CANOLA OIL, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, EGG WHITES, INVERT CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA MALTODEXTRIN, POTATO FLOUR, CANE SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP, YEAST, SUGARCANE FIBER, SALT, GUM (XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE, GUAR GUM), CULTURED CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CITRIC ACID (MOLD INHIBITOR), XANTHAN GUM, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: EGGS

**Nutritional Information:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
24 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 Bun (68g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>190</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate 35g	13%
Dietary Fiber 5g	18%
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 100mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	Eggs
<b>Product Facts</b>	
Gross Weight (lbs)	4.200
Net Weight (lbs)	3.600
Case Cube (ft3)	0.414
Case Dimensions (LxWxH)	12.320 x 7.695 x 8.640
Pattern Tie x High = Total cases	19 x 9 = 171
Shelf Life	180 Days
Storage	Keep Frozen
Kosher	Kosher Scroll K
Other	Gluten Free
<b>Country of Origin Information</b>	
Finished Product	USA

<b>OTHER GTIN #</b>	
Case	10698997806209
Each	00698997806202
Pallet	60698997806204

**Date:** 4/2019

*Shawn Fear*

Shawn Fear  
 Director of Quality, Conagra Brands  
[Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com](mailto:Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com)